

Misc. Appeal- 140/2023
CNR No. WBHW01-004736-2023
Present: Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 02
Dated 13.10.2023

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D regarding limitation.

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipt and track report.

Appellant also files an application u/s 41 rule 5 read with sec 151 of the C.P.C. supported by an affidavit praying for stay.

Copy not served.

Respondent nos 1 and 2 entered and appearance before this Ld. Court by filing power and petition praying for an adjournment for filing W/O.

S/R of notice are received in respect of respondent no 3 and 4 unserved.

A/D with closed envelop are received in respect of respondent no 3 and 4 with postal remarks “Refused and No Such person.”

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon respondent no 4 by **03-01-2024.**

Stay petition will be heard along with appeal.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah