

Misc Appeal No. 140 of 2023

Order No. 15 dated 06.01.2026

Today's is fixed for appearance of parties.
Both parties file their respective haziras.
As per resolution of the local Bar Association.
Hd. the Ld. Advocates.

To **26.03.2026** for hearing of maintainability point
along with application u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.